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Bezirk
Graz-Stadt
Deutschlandsberg
Graz-Umgebung
Leibnitz
Leoben
Liezen
Murau
Voitsberg
Weiz
Murtal
Bruck-Murzzuschlag
Hartberg-Furstenfeld
Siidoststeiermark
Steiermark

Bezirk
Graz-Stadt
Bruck a.d. Mur
Deutschlandsberg
Feldbach
Flrstenfeld
Graz-Umgebung
Hartberg
Judenburg
Knittelfeld
Leibnitz
Leoben
Liezen
Murzzuschlag
Murau
Radkersburg
Voitsberg
Weiz
Steiermark

Quelle: Statistik Austria, Bearbeitung: Landesstatistik Steiermark

2011
78,9
78,0
78,8
78,5
78,2
78,6
78,8
76,9
78,3
76,4
77,6
77,4
79,0
78,2

1998
75,2
75,6
73,3
74,4
74,3
75,5
74,5
75,2
74,0
75,4
75,6
76,6
74,1
75,2
73,9
73,8
75,7
75,0

2012
79,1
79,0
78,7
77,7
79,2
79,5
79,5
76,7
78,8
78,5
77,7
80,4
80,0
78,8

1999
76,0
74,8
74,7
75,1
74,2
76,2
75,2
74,8
76,8
74,3
73,7
74,7
72,3
74,2
72,5
74,6
76,2
75,0

2013
79,9
78,7
78,9
78,2
77,5
78,2
78,1
78,2
80,5
78,3
78,7
78,7
78,6
78,9

2000
76,4
74,5
73,7
75,7
73,9
75,5
73,8
76,5
76,7
73,3
74,7
7,7
76,5
74,6
73,0
73,1
76,7
75,3

*Gebietsstand ab 1.1.2015, **Gebietsstand ab 1.1.2020

Lebenserwartung - Manner

2014*
79,1
78,7
79,9
78,3
78,4
80,3
79,8
77,5
80,0
78,8
78,2
80,2
80,8
79,3

2001
75,5
75,5
74,8
76,0
76,7
76,3
75,5
75,6
75,8
72,9
76,0
77,0
72,5
75,5
76,5
76,0
77,3
75,6

2015
78,7
78,7
78,6
78,3
78,6
78,9
77,8
77,5
79,4
78,7
78,0
78,2
78,7
78,5

2002
75,7
74,2
74,7
76,2
73,9
75,9
75,7
75,8
76,7
75,1
75,7
76,7
74,9
74,7
76,4
76,0
77,4
75,9

2016
79,4
79,7
79,9
79,5
77,3
81,0
76,8
78,3
79,9
79,1
79,3
79,2
80,7
79,4

2003
75,3
74,9
72,8
76,6
75,5
76,4
74,5
75,7
74,4
74,9
74,9
75,6
76,2
75,3
75,5
74,2
75,5
75,7

2017
79,3
79,6
79,5
79,9
77,8
79,3
80,5
77,8
79,7
78,5
79,2
78,6
79,4
79,2

2004
77,4
76,1
75,9
77,7
75,9
77,1
76,3
75,4
76,6
76,1
75,3
76,0
76,4
77,0
74,2
77,2
78,3
76,7

2018
79,5
79,6
79,7
80,1
78,2
79,1
79,2
78,7
80,2
77,7
79,6
80,9
80,1
79,5

2005
77,0
76,1
75,5
78,6
78,0
77,9
78,2
77,8
75,2
74,3
75,2
77,2
75,2
73,1
76,5
76,5
77,6
76,7

2019
79,3
78,7
80,6
78,3
79,5
79,4
79,0
78,4
80,5
80,0
79,5
80,6
79,9
79,5

2006
77,5
76,2
76,4
77,6
77,0
77,6
76,8
76,1
77,2
75,3
76,2
78,2
76,8
78,5
77,1
76,2
78,1
77,1

2020**
78,6
77,7
78,5
78,9
78,2
79,0
79,5
78,4
80,2
78,1
78,0
78,8
78,5
78,6

2007
77,7
76,7
76,7
78,3
79,9
78,5
76,9
76,4
77,4
76,6
77,9
77,0
77,9
76,0
78,1
77,0
79,0
77,5
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Steiermark
2021 2022 2023
79,3 79,0 79,3
79,8 79,5 79,6
80,1 79,4 80,0
79,4 78,4 78,6
77,9 78,7 78,3
78,8 79,2 80,1
78,7 78,8 81,5
79,3 77,5 78,2
81,3 80,8 80,0
77,0 78,0 78,0
78,5 78,8 79,8
79,2 79,8 79,6
79,9 77,9 79,9
79,3 79,0 79,4
2008 2009 2010

77,9 77,9 78,5
77,4 78,1 76,8
76,2 78,0 77,1
77,0 77,4 78,0
76,9 77,5 78,8
77,9 78,5 78,4
77,5 76,4 77,9
77,2 77,4 77,0
76,5 79,0 76,9
76,7 75,3 76,2
76,9 76,9 76,9
77,8 77,5 78,4
76,2 77,7 76,3
77,5 78,6 77,5
79,2 76,2 78,8
75,4 76,4 77,0
78,1 78,0 79,9
77,3 77,5 77,8




